Exhibit 3 - Attachment 3, Local Interconnection 
Exhibit 4 - Attachment 6, Section 1.1.7 

35 
1 

- . 

TOTAL 764 

2. The Parties agree to replace language in Section 2 of General Terms and 
Conditions as follows: 

2.2 The Parties agree that by no later than one hundred forty-five (145) 
calendar days prior to the expiration of this Agreement, they shall 
commence negotiations for a new agreement to be effective beginning 
on the expiration date of this Agreement (Subsequent Agreement). 

3. The Parties agree to delete Section 3.23 of Attachment 1 and replace with